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Legal Notice No. EAC/11/2012.

THE PROTOCOL ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE
EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION

LEGAL NOTICE 

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred to the Council of Ministers by Article 12(3) and 39(c) of the Protocol on the
Establishment of the East African Community Customs Union, the Council has approved the stay of application of the EAC
Common External Tariff (CET) on 38,000 Metric Tonnes of sugar falling under Tariff Codes 1701.11.90, 1701.12.90,
1701.91.00 and 1701.99.90 imported into the Republic of Rwanda within a period of six months. 

The import duty rate of 0% shall apply during the six months of stay of application of the EAC Common External Tariff
(CET) and sugar imported from the Republic of Rwanda into other EAC Partner States shall attract the import duty rates
specified in the EAC Common External Tariff.

HON. MUSA C. SIRMA
Chairperson,

Council of Ministers.
Arusha, Tanzania
March, 2012.
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Legal Notice No. EAC/12/2012.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE 

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs
Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved manufacturer indicated in the table below to import the specified
quantities of Treads for cold retreading  at a duty rate of 0% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

APPROVED TANZANIAN MANUFACTURER AND QUANTITIES OF TREAD FOR COLD RETREADING TO BE
IMPORTED AT A DUTY RATE OF 0%FOR THE PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS.

HON. MUSA C. SIRMA,
Chairperson,

Council of Ministers.
Arusha, Tanzania
March, 2012.

S/N Name of the Company HS Codes Description of item
Quantity Allocated

in kgs
Finished Product

1. Super Retread tyres Limited 4012.90.10 Treads for cold retreading 203,000 kgs
Retreaded tyres of
various sizes
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Legal Notice No. EAC/13/2012.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs
Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following Manufacturers to import the specified quantities of
completely knocked down(CKD) motor cycles at a duty rate of 10% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURES AND QUANTITIES OF COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN (CKD)
MOTOR CYCLES TO BE IMPORTED AT A DUTY RATE OF 10% IN 12 MONTHS

HON. MUSA C. SIRMA
Chairperson,

Council of Ministers.
Arusha, Tanzania
March  2012

S/N Name of the Company Tariff No. Description of Item
Quantity

Approved in
units

Description of the
Finished Product

1. Kahama Import & Export

8711.10.00
8711.20.00
8711.30.00
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely knocked down (CKD)
motorcycle

10,000 sets Motorcycles

2. Kishan Enterprises Limited

8711.10.00
8711.20.00
8711.30.00
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely knocked down (CKD)
motorcycle

10,800 sets Motorcycles

3. City Motors Limited

8711.10.00
8711.20.00
8711.30.00
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely knocked down (CKD)
motorcycle

3,000 sets Motorcycles


