ISSN 0000211



EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY

GAZETTE

Published by the East African Community

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

ARUSHA, 23rd March, 2012

Vol. AT 1 – No. 4

	CONTENTS		
BI	ILS SUPPLEMENTS		
		Bill	
1 1	A Bill entitled The East African Community Elections Bill, 2012 A Bill entitled The East African Community Sectional Properties	No. 4	
	Bill, 2012	No. 5	
			Page
1	Stay of Application of EAC Common External Tariff on Sugar imported into the Republic of Rwanda in six months.	No. 11	2
1	Approved Tanzania Manufacturer and Quantities of Tread for Cold Retreading to be imported at a Duty Rate of 0% for a period of twelve months.	No. 12	3
1	Approved Tanzania Manufactures and Quantities of Completely Knocked Down (CKD) Motor Cycles to be imported at a Duty Rate of 10%	N 12	
	in twelve months.	No. 13	4

Legal Notice No. EAC/11/2012.

THE PROTOCOL ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred to the Council of Ministers by Article 12(3) and 39(c) of the Protocol on the Establishment of the East African Community Customs Union, the Council has approved the stay of application of the EAC Common External Tariff (CET) on 38,000 Metric Tonnes of sugar falling under Tariff Codes 1701.11.90, 1701.12.90, 1701.91.00 and 1701.99.90 imported into the Republic of Rwanda within a period of six months.

The import duty rate of 0% shall apply during the six months of stay of application of the EAC Common External Tariff (CET) and sugar imported from the Republic of Rwanda into other EAC Partner States shall attract the import duty rates specified in the EAC Common External Tariff.

HON. MUSA C. SIRMA Chairperson, Council of Ministers.

Arusha, Tanzania March, 2012. Legal Notice No. EAC/12/2012.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved manufacturer indicated in the table below to import the specified quantities of Treads for cold retreading at a duty rate of 0% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

APPROVED TANZANIAN MANUFACTURER AND QUANTITIES OF TREAD FOR COLD RETREADING TO BE IMPORTED AT A DUTY RATE OF 0%FOR THE PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS.

S/N	Name of the Company	HS Codes	Description of item	Quantity Allocated in kgs	Finished Product
1.	Super Retread tyres Limited	4012.90.10	Treads for cold retreading	203,000 kgs	Retreaded tyres of various sizes

HON. MUSA C. SIRMA, Chairperson, Council of Ministers.

Arusha, Tanzania March, 2012. Legal Notice No. EAC/13/2012.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following Manufacturers to import the specified quantities of completely knocked down(CKD) motor cycles at a duty rate of 10% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURES AND QUANTITIES OF COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN (CKD) MOTOR CYCLES TO BE IMPORTED AT A DUTY RATE OF 10% IN 12 MONTHS

S/N	Name of the Company	Tariff No.	Description of Item	Quantity Approved in units	Description of the Finished Product
1.	Kahama Import & Export	8711.10.00 8711.20.00 8711.30.00 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely knocked down (CKD) motorcycle	10,000 sets	Motorcycles
2.	Kishan Enterprises Limited	8711.10.00 8711.20.00 8711.30.00 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely knocked down (CKD) motorcycle	10,800 sets	Motorcycles
3.	City Motors Limited	8711.10.00 8711.20.00 8711.30.00 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely knocked down (CKD) motorcycle	3,000 sets	Motorcycles

HON. MUSA C. SIRMA Chairperson, Council of Ministers.

Arusha, Tanzania March 2012